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November 9, 2010       

 

Ms. Janet Loomis, Eau Claire County Clerk  Ms. Marilyn Hoyt, Dunn County Clerk 

721 Oxford Avenue     800 Wilson Avenue, Room 147 

Eau Claire, WI  54703     Menomonie, WI 54751 

Janet.Loomis@co.eau-claire.wi.us   mhoyt@co.dunn.wi.us 

 

Mr. Jamie R. Feuerhelm, Pierce County Clerk  Ms. Marcia Bauer, Pepin County Clerk 

414 W. Main Street     740 7
th

 Avenue West 

P.O. Box 119      P.O. Box 39 

Ellsworth, WI  54011     Durand, WI  54736 

jamie.feuerhelm@co.pierce.wi.us   countyclerk@co.pepin.wi.us 

 

Ms. Roxann Halverson, Buffalo County Clerk Ms. Christina Jensen, Clark County Clerk 

407 S. 2
nd

 Street     517 Court Street, Room 301 

P.O. Box 58      Neilsville, WI  54406 

Alma, WI  54610     christina.jensen@co.clark.wi.us 

roxann.halverson@buffalocounty.com  

 

Mr. Kyle Deno, Jackson County Clerk  Ms. Shelley Bohl, Monroe County Clerk 

Courthouse, 307 Main Street    202 S. K Street, Room 1   

Black River Falls, WI  54615    Sparta, WI  54656 

kyle.deno@co.jackson.wi.us    sbohl@co.monroe.wi.us 

 

Mr. Paul L. Syverson, Trempealeau County Clerk 

36245 Main Street 

Whitehall, WI  54773 

tcclerk@tremplocounty.com     

 

 

Re:   Recount of the Office of State Senator of the 31
st
 State Senate District  

 General Election 

 

Dear Clerks: 

 

Please find enclosed a copy of the recount petition and the Order for Recount (Recount 10-6) of the General 

Election held on November 2, 2010, for the office of State Senator of the 31
st
 State Senate District. 

 

The Government Accountability Board has arranged for a teleconference meeting with you and 

representatives of the candidates to occur tomorrow, Wednesday, November 10, 2010 at 3:00 p.m.  This 

teleconference will be held concurrently with a teleconference for the recount for the 93
rd

 Assembly 

District.  The number to call and password information will be provided in the email containing this letter.  

If you have any questions, please contact our staff counsel Shane W. Falk, by phone at (608) 266-2094 or 



by email at Shane.Falk@wi.gov or David Buerger, Elections Specialist, by phone at (608) 267-0951 or by 

email at David.Buerger@wi.gov. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY BOARD 

 
Kevin J. Kennedy 
Director and General Counsel 

 

             Enclosures 

 

 

 


